
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 
TO 

AGREEMENT OF July 25, 2017 
FOR 

ENGINEERING SERVICES for 
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road (Segment D) 

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into on November 15, 2017, and modifies the 
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT with Geotest Engineering, Inc., dated July 25, 2017, 
for engineering services for the Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road Authority. 

The agreement is hereby modified as follows: 

1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:

“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $117,000.00.”

2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:

“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in Attachment B, with
total compensation not to exceed $117,000.00.  Payments for work detailed in Attachment
A will be made as such work is performed.”

This Supplemental Agreement does not alter, modify, or otherwise change any part of the 
Agreement, except as specifically stated in this Supplemental Agreement. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.] 








	“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $117,000.00.”
	“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in Attachment A shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in Attachment B, with total compensation not to exceed $117,000.00.  Payments for work detailed in Att...



